Total revision caused by

routine (current) revisions
   0.0 0.2 0.0

In the analysis of changes in the data, we did not record a significant year-on-year change

in 2019 compared to 2018 of more than 5% of annual GNI growth. Also in the analysis of

changes in recent years, we did not record significant changes (more than 1% of GNI) in

any of the reported years.

Table 2, given below, provides the total impact of the implementation of ESA 2010

methodology on the GNI estimates.

47

Table 2

Total impact of ESA2010 Implementation on Slovakia’s GNI (ESA95 based)

for 2010-2013

As percentage of GNI (ESA95 based) from the 2020 Questionnaire

 2010 2011 2012 2013

Total impact of ESA2010 implementation 2.2 1.9 1.8 2.0

Transition items from ESA 2010 to ESA95 have been adjusted for the adjustment of

reinvested earnings due to the capitalization of R&D. The impact in the Table 2 is not

visible, due to negligible adjustments.

48

FINLAND

Table 1, given below, provides a division of the total revision to GNI into those caused by

GNI reservations and changes to methods and sources (excl. ESA 2010 implementation)

together with other routine (current) revisions for the years 2010-2018.

Table 1

Revisions to Finland’s GNI (ESA95 based) for 2010-2013 and Finland’s GNI

(ESA2010 based) for 2014 - 2018

(As percentage of GNI from the 2019 Questionnaire)

 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Total revision to GNI 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 -0.4

'of which':

Total revision caused by

GNI reservations
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total revision caused by

changes in methods and

sources (for 2010-2013

excl. ESA2010

implementation)

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total revision caused by

routine (current)

revisions

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 -0.4

Statistics Finland has made routine revisions for 2016-2018.

The SUT-tables have been recalculated for 2016 after the 2019 questionnaire. There was

some statistical discrepancy for 2016 after the revision of time series in 2019. Now the

tables for 2016 are fully balanced.

There were no changes from GNI reservations.

Table 2, given below, provides the total impact of the implementation of ESA 2010

methodology on the GNI estimates.

Table 2

Total impact of ESA2010 Implementation on Finland’s GNI (ESA95 based)

for 2010-2013

(As percentage of GNI (ESA95 based) from the 2018 Questionnaire)

 2010 2011 2012 2013

Total impact of ESA2010